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G.N.No. 477/1994 

CORPORATION ACT 1972 

(SECTION 9( 1» 

APPOINTMENT OF REGISTERED CORPORATION AUDITOR 

IN EXERCISE of my powers under sub-section (1) of Section 9 of the 
Corporation Act 1972, I, BERNARD DOWIYOGO, Minister for Isla~d 
Development and Industry of the Republic of Nauru, DO HEREBY 
APPOINT: 

GARY ANDREWS 

of 26 Summerhill Road, Glaniris 3146, Australia, to be a Registered 
Corporation Auditor. 

Dated this 16th day of November, 1994 

BERNARD DOWIYOGO 
MINISTER FOR ISLAND DEVELOMENT 

AND INDUSTRY 
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7th December, 1994 

CORPORATION ACT 1972 

(SECTION 9(1)) 

APPOINT'MENT OF REGISTERED CORPORTION AUDITOR 

Nauru 

IN EXERCISE of my powers under sUb-section (1) of Section 9 of the 
Corporation Act 1972, I, BERNARD DOWIYOGO, Minister for Island 
Development and Industry of the Republic of ,Nauru, DO HEREBY 
APPOINT: 

GRAHAM ROY WHITESIDE 

of 37 Granard Avenue, Park Orchards 3114, Australia, to be ~ Registered 
Corporation Auditor. 

Dated this 16th day of November, 1994 

G.N.No. 479/1994 

BERNARD DOWIYOGO 
MINISTER FOR ISLAND DEVELOPMENT 

AND INDUSTRY 

PUBLIC SERVICE ACT 1961-1979 

NOTICE OF APPOINTMENT 

The following appointmnet with effect from 13th October, 1994 is 
hereby notified:-

DEPARTMENT OF ISLAND DEVELOPMENT & INDUSTRY 

NAME POSITION 

CALVI CANNON Clerical Officer 

SALARY 

$11107-$11849pa. 
(C2/3) 

DATED this 30th day of the month of November; 1994. 

WILLIAM HALM 
ACTING CHIEF SECRETARY 
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PUBLIC SERVICE ACT 1961-1979' 

SECTION : 20 

NOTICE OF TRANSFER 

It is" hereby notified for general information the following 
transfer:-

DEPARTMENT OF WORKS AND COMMUNITY SERVicES 

NAME 

KAMTI KETNER 

TRANSFER FROM 

FOREMAN 
$12349-$12862 pa. 

(T5/6) 

TRANSFER TO 

TRADESMAN 
$11107-$12254 pa. 

(T2/4) 

DATED this 30th day of the month of November, Nineteen Hundred and 
Ninety - Four. 

G.N.No. 481/1994 

NAME OF PARTY 

DATE OF ENGAGEMENT 

WILLIAM HALM 
ACTING CHIEF SECRETRAY 

ENGAGEMENT TO MARRY 

1. CLIVE IEDUEN DEGIA of Nibok District 
and BEIAROAOI KIRITIAN from Kiribati 

2. BUNION SEYMOUR of Yaren District and 
BELSITA HARTMAN of Anetan District 

1. 18th August, 1994 

2. 24th August, 1994 

HON. VINSON DETENAMO, 
MINISTER - IN - CHARGE, 

NAURU COUNCIL 
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No. 72 7th December, 1994 Nauru 
G.N.NO. 482/1994 

Determination of the Beneficiaries of the Estate of the late 
Buraro Detudamo of Uaboe District. 

EST ATE 

1.-, The Nauru Lands Committee has ascertained that the late 
Buraro Detudamo had been deterrni~ed by the decisions of the 
Nauru Lands Committee (or its predecessor the Lands Committee 
to be the owner of the following lands :-

DISTRICT 

Aiwo' 
Aiwo 
Aiwo 
Aiwo 
Aiwo 
Buad'a 
Buada 
Denigornodu 
Nibok 
Nibok 
Uaboe 
Aiwo 
Aiwo 
Aiwo 
Aiwo 
Aiwo 
Aiwo 
Buada 
Buada 
Buada 
Denlgomodu 
Denigomodu 
Uaboe 
Boe 
Uaboe 
Aiwo 
Anibare 

Buada 
Buada 
Denigornodu 
Nibok . 
Nibok 
Uaboe, 
Uaboe 
Uaboe 
Uaboe 
Uaboe 
Uaboe 
Uaboe 
Uaboe 
anibare 
Anibare 
Uaboe 
Baiti 
Baiti 

PORTION 
NO: 

49 
264 
401 
420 
480 
126 
360 
187 
105 
179 
103 
198 
207 
247 
260 
271 
384 
106 
129 
386 
189 
190 

32 
62 
26 

306 
236 

325 
364 
257 

1 
28 
20 

101 
102 
105 
124 
138 
147 
225 
231 
339 

96 
7. 

47 

TYPE OF NAME OF GAZETTE 
LAND: LAND: NOTICE OF OWNERSHIP 

c.l 
c.l 
c.l 
c.l 
c.l 
p.l 
c.l 
c.l 
p.l 
c.l 
c.l 
c.l 
col 
c.l 
c.l 
c.l 
c.l 
p.l 
p.l 
p.l 
c.l 
c.l· 
p.l 
c.l 
p.l 
p.l 
p.l 

c.l 
cl & pI 
pol 
pol 
pol 
pol 
c.l 
Col 
Col 
co L 
p'ol 
Col 
Col 
pol 
pol 

.col 
pol 
pol 

Ataborouwada 
Anibawo 
Eatoboruwada 
Anibawo 
Anibawo 
Aduneidungin 
Edunanurung 
Atoeaeow 
Anoango 
Eatederagabu 
Ududin 
Alue 
Yangor 
Iyaranernet 
Anibawo 
Yangor 
Aribwebwe 
Adunenera 
Eatetakiwoe 
F.GoW.S.L. 
Atoeaeow ' 
Atoeaeow 
Areni 
Atubwinmwar 
Etetouko 

Ibwetom, 
Westernblock 
Ubweno 
Barago 

Anat 
Adetongok 
Kurin 
Mwewewip 
Bwiden 
Mueoen 
Edet 
Mapweo 
Imwenorn 
Edet 
Ijuwokoe 
Atabio,' . 

7/68 
44/55 
15/61 
12/61 
71/78 
44/55 
61/80 
44/55 
44/55 
51/61 
57/92 
44/55 
27/62 
44/55 
44/55 
27/62 
33/80 
44/55 
44/55 
50/73 ' 
44/55 
44/55 
41/37 

3/93 
3/93 

29/57 

1/57 
49/64 
47/83 
29/57 
53/56 
53/56 
53/56 
49/65 
49/65 
44/55 
13/64 
10/68 
36/68 
44/55 
12/76 
'12/76 

, Uaboe', 
Ibeibe 
Oijabab 

.' ": 44/55 
7/68 

: 41/37 

, ' 

SHARE: 

All 
All 
All 
All 
All· 
All 
All 
All 
All 
All 
All 
1/2 
1/2 
1/2 
1/2 
1/2 
1/2 
1/2 
1/2 
1/2 
1/2 
1/2 
1/2 
1/2 
1/2 
1/7 

1/7 
1/7 
1/7 
1/7 
1/7 
1/7 
1/7 
1/7 
1/7 
1/7 
1/7 
1/7 
1/7 
1/7 
3/70 . 
3/70 
3/70 
1/3 
1/3 

(LTO) 
(LTO) 

... 
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N0072 7th December, 1994 Nauru 
GoNoNo o 482/1994 (cont'd) 

Buada 36 pol Rubwinija 44/55 1/3 
Menen 206 pol Rubwiniya 1'8/64 1/3 
Uaboe 39 pol lara 43/37 1/3 
Nibok 77 pol Adetororo 22/56 1/21 
Uaboe 38 pol Ati 44/55 1/21 
Uaboe 47 pol ljati 1/57 1/21 
Nibok 82 pol Anibara 44/55 1/42 
Uaboe 45 pol Atebae 3$/63 3/280 
Uaboe .. 62 pol Atebae $/56 3/280 
Uaboe 59 pol Babanape 7/68 8/21 
Uaboe 140 pol Mapweo 10/68 1/35 
Uaboe 142 col Ewa 36/68 1/80 
Aiwo 311 pol 3/93 1/10 (LTO) 
Aiwo 314 pol 3/93 1/10 (LTO) 
Ewa 57 pol Abaraiami 3/93 1/8 (LTO) 
Uaboe 56 pol Yapiyuw 3/93 1/8 (LTO) 
Baiti 119 col Agoro 3/93 1/8 (LTO) 
Baiti 148 col Mwiruru 3/93 1/8 (LTO) - Baiti 195 pol Anakawiduwa 3/93 1/8 (LTO) 
Baiti 196 pol Anoror 3/93 1/8 (LTO) 
Baiti 205 pol Eatetedij 3';93 1/8 (LTO) 
Ewa 4 col Anora 3/93 1/8 (LTO) 
Ewa 166 col Anna 3/93 1/16 (LTO) 
Aiwo 29 col ljatam 3/93 1/6 (LTO) 
Aiwo 68 col Ijaratepe 3/93 1/6 (LTO) 
Aiwo 218 col Yangor 3/93 1/6 (LTO) 
Aiwo 219 col 3/93 1/6 (LTO) 
aiwo 281 col Anibawo 3/93 1/6 (LTO) 
Aiwo 282 col Anibawo 3/93 1/6 (LTO) 
Aiwo 286 pol 3/93 1/6 ( LTO) 
Aiwo 355 col Deidumwer 3/93 1/6 (LTO) 
Aiwo 373 col Atorir 3/93 1/6 (LTO) 
Aiwb 389 col Aribwebwe,Budo 3/93 1/6 (LTO) 
Aiwo 400 col Aterienago 3/93 1/6 (LTO) 
Buada 100 pol Anijo 3/93 1/6 (LTO) 
Aiwo 150 col Yatam 3/93 1/18 (LTO) 
Buada 127 pol Adungidungin 3/93 1/18 (LTO) 
Buada 104 pol Adenenera 3/93 1/18 (LTO) - Anibare 21 col Areteng 3/93 1/24 (LTO) 
Anibare 23 col Merubo 3/93 1/24 (LTO) 
Anibare 27 col Merubo 3/93 1/24 (LTO) 
Anibare 343 Col Arateng 3/93 1/24 (LTO) 
Ewa 148 c'ol Bogetirir 3/93 1/24 (LTO) 
Anibare 57 c.l Agabwe 3/93 1/120 (LTO) 
Uaboe 60 pol Oquore 3/93, 1/120 (LTO) 
Anibare 199 pol Ibogetiw 3/93 1/40 (LTO) 
Anibare 388 p.1 Ketawiji 3/!?3 1/40 (LTO) 
Anibare 216 p,l Irotsin 3/93 1/32 (LTO) 
Anibare 218 pol Atekapara 3/93 1/32 (LTO) 
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No. 72 7th December, 1994 Nauru 
G.N.No. 483 /1994 

DETERMINATION OF BENEFICIARIES 

The Nauru Lands Committee has determined that the Beneficiaries of 
the estate of the late Buraro Detudamo. are:-
(a) in respect of the land shown in paragraph 1 above. 

" 
DISTRICT: 

Aiwo' 

Aiwo 
Aiwo 
Aiwo 
Aiwo 
Buada 
Buada 
Denigomodu 
Nibok 
Nibok 
Uaboe 

Aiwo 

Aiwo. 
Aiwo 
Aiwo 
aiwo 
Aiwo 
Buada 
Buada 
Buada 
Denigomodu 
Denigomodu 
Uaboe 

Aiwo 

PORT 
NO: 

49 

264 
401 
420 
480 
126 
360 
187 
105 
179 
103 

198 

207 
247 
260 
271 
384 
106 
129 
386 
189 
190 

32 

306 

NAME OF 
LAND: 

Ataborouwada ' 

Anibawo 
Eatoboruwada 
Anibawo 
Anibawo 
Aduneidungin 
Edunanurung 
Atoeaeow 
Anoango 
Eatederagabu 
Ududin 

Aiue 

Yangor 
Iyaranemet 
Anibawo 
Yangor 
Aribwebwe 
Adunenera 
Eatetakiwoe 
F.G.W.S.L. 
Atoeaeow 
Atoeaeow 
Areni 

BENEFICIARIES: 

Darren Tsiode 
Corrina Cook 
Gwaine Detudamo 
Annete Cook 
Robbie Detudamo 
Ken Detudamo 
Byron Detudamo 
Masau Detudamo 
Morey Detudamo 

As for portion No.49 
-do-
-do-
-do-
-do-
-do-
-do-
-do-
-do-
-do-

Darren Tsiode 
Corrina Cook 
Gwaine Detudamo 
Annete Cook 
Robbie Detudamo 
Ken Detudamo 
Byron Detudamo 
Masau Detudamo 
Morey Detudamo 

As for portion No.198 
-do-
-do-
-do-
-do-
-do-
-do-
-do-
-do-
-do-
-do-

Darren Tsiode 
Corrina Cook 
Gwaine Detudamo 
Annete Cook 
Robbie Detudamo 
Ken Detudamo 
Byron Detudamo 
Masau Detudamo 
Morey Detudamo 

SHARE: 

1/9 
1/9 
1/9 
1/9 
1/9 
1/9 
1/9 
1/9 
1/9 

c.1 Aiwo 

1/18 
1/18 
1/18 
1/18 
1/18 
1/18 
1/18 
1/18 
1/18 

c.J,. Aiwo 

1/63 
1/63 
1/63 
1/63 
1/63 
1/63 
1/63 
1/63 
1/63 
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No.72 7th December, 1994 ~_,'t, I -Nauru 

G.N.No. 483/1994 (cont'd) y .' 
, '. 

Anibare ' .236" Ibwetom~; 
. \ . 

Westerblock As for portion No.306 p.l Aiwo 
Buada 325 Ubweno -do-
Buada 364 Barago -do-
Denigomodu 257 -do-
Nibok 1 Anat -do-
Nibok 28 Adetongok -do-
Uaboe 20 Kurin -do-
Uaboe, 101 Mwewewin -do-
Uaboe 102 Bwiden -do-
Uaboe 105 Mueoen -do 
Uaboe 124 Edet -do-
Uaboe 138 Mapweo -do-
Uaboe 147 lmwenom -do-
Uaboe 225 Edet -do-

anibare 231 ljuwokoe Darren Tsiode 1/210 
Corrina Cook 1/210 - Gwaine Detudamo 1/210 
Annete Cook 1/210 
Robbie Detudamo 1/210 
Ken Detudarvo 1/210 
Byron Detudamo 1/210 
Masau Detudamo 2/210 
Morey Detudamo 2/210 

Anibare 339 Atabio As for portion No. 231, p.1 Anibare 
Uaboe 96 Uaboe -do-

Baiti 7 lbeibe Darren Tsiode 1/27 
Corrina Cook 1/27 
Gwaine Detudamo ]/27 
Annete Cook 1/27, 
Robbie Detudamo 1/27 
Ken Detudamo 1/27 
Byron Detudamo 1/27 
Masau Detudamo 1/27 
Morey Detudamo 1/27 

Baiti 47 Oijabab As for portion No;7 p.1 Baiti 
• Buada 36 Rubwin1ja -do-
'- Menen 206 Rubwiniya -do-

Uaboe 39 laro -do-

Nibok 77 Adetororo Darren T'siode 1/189 
Corrina Cook 1/189 
Gwaine Detudamo 1/189 
Annete Cook 1/J,89 
Robbie Detudamo 1/189 
Ken Detudamo 1/189 
Byron Detudarno 1/189 
Masau Detudamo 1/189 
Morey Detudamo 1/189 

Uaboe 38 Ati As for portion No.77 p.1 Nibok 
Uaboe 47 ljati -do-

Nibok 82 Anibara Darren Tsiode 1/378 
Corrina Cook 1/378 
Gwaine Detudamo 1/378 
Annete Cook 1/378 
Robbie Detudamo 1/378 
Ken Detudamo 1/378 
Byron Detudamo 1/378 
Masau Detudamo 1/378 
Morey Detudamo 1/378 
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No. 72 7th December, 1994 . Nauru 
G.N.No. 483 /1994 (cont'd) 

Uaboe 45 Atebae Darren Tsiode 1/840 
Corrina Cook 1/840 
Gwaine Detudamo 1/840 
Annete Cook 1/840 
Robbie Detudamo 1/840 
Ken Detudamo 1/840 
Byron Detudamo 1/840 

'. Masau Detudamo 1/840 
Morey Detudamo 1/840 

Uaboe 62 Atebae As for portion No.45p.1 Uaboe 

Uaboe 59 Babanape Darren Tsiode 8/189 
Corrina Cook 8/189 
Gwaine Detudamo 8/189 
Annete Cook 8/189 
Robbie Detudamo 8/189 
Ken Detudamo 8/189 
Byron Detudamo 8/189 

" Masau Detudamo 8/189 
Morey Detudamo 8/189 

Uaboe 140 Mapweo Darren Tsiode 1/315 
Corrina Cook 1/315 
Gwaine Detudamo 1/315 
Annete Cook 1/315 
Robbie Detudamo 1/315 
Ken Detudamo 1/315 
Byron Detudamo 1/315 
Masau Detudamo 1/315 
Morey Detudamo 1/315 

Uaboe 142 Ewa Darren Tsiode 1/720 
Corrina Cook 1/720 
Gwaine Detudamo 1/720 
Annete Cook 1/720 
Robbie Detudamo 1/720 
Ken De.tudamo 1/720 
Byron Detudamo 1/720 Q Masau Detudamo 1/720 
Morey Detudamo 1/720 

Boe 62 Atubwinmwar Darren Tsiode 1/20 
Corrina Cook 1/20 
Gwaine Detudamo 1/20 
Annete Cook 1/20 
Robbie Detudamo 1/20 
Ken Detudamo 1/20 
Masau Detudamo 1/20 
Byron Detudamo 1/20 
Morey Detudamo 1/20 
Rosie Harris 1/20 

Uaboe' 26 Etetouko As for Dortion No.62 c.1 Boe 

Aiwo 311 Darren Tsiode 1/100 
Corrina Cook 1/100 
Gwaine Detudamo 1/100 

. Annete Cook 1/100 . 
Robbie Detudamo 1/100 

. Ken Detudamo 1/100 
Masau De·tudamo 1/100 
Byron Detudamo 1/100 
Morey Detudamo 1/100 
Rosie Harris 1/100 
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NO·72 7th December, 1994 Nauru 
G.N.No. 483/1994 (cont'd) 

Aiwo 314 As for portion No.311 p.1 Aiwo 

Ewa 57 Abaraiami Darren Tsiode 1/80 
Corrina Cook 1/80 
Gwaine Detudamo 1/80 
Annete Cook 1/80 
Robbie Detuaamo 1/80 
Ken Detudamo 1/80 
Masau Detudamo 1/80 
Byron Detudamo 1/80 
Morey Detudamo 1/80 
ttosie Harris 11.80 

Uaboe 56 Yapiyuw As for portion No.57 p.1 Ewa 
Baiti 119 Agoro -do-
Baiti 148 Mwiruru -do-
Baiti 195 Anakawiduwa -do-
Baiti 196 Anoror -do-

~ 
Baiti 205 Eatetedij -do-
Ewa 4 Anora --do-

Ewa 166 Anna Darren Tsiode 1/160 
Corrina Cook 1/160 
Gwaine Detudamo 1/160 
Annete Cook 1/160 
Robbie Detudamo 1/160 
Ken Detudamo 1/160 
Masau Detudamo 1/160 
Byron Detudamo 1/160 
Morey Detudamo 1/160 
Rosie Harris 1/160 

Aiwo 29 Ijatam Darren Tsiode :L/60 
Corrina Cook 1/60 
Gwaine Detudamo 1/60 
Annete Cook 1/60 
Robbie Detudamo 1/60 
Ken Detudamo 1/60 
Masau Detudamo 1/60 

- Byron Detudamo 1/60 
Morey Detudamo 1/60 
Rosie Harris 1/60 

Aiwo 68 Ijaratepe As for portion No.29 c.1 Aiwo 
Aiwo 218 Yangor -,do-
AIWO 219 -do-
Aiwo 281 Aniba:.vo -do-
Aiwo 282 Anibawo -do-
Aiwo 286 -do-
Aiwo 355 De idufm,ver -do-
Aiwo 373 Atorir ~ao-

Aiwo 389 Arjbwebwe, Budo -do-
Aiwo 400 Aterienago -do-
Buada 100 Anijo -ao-

Aiwo 150 Yatam Darren Tsiode 1/180 
Corrina Cook 1/180 
Gwaine Detudamo 1/180 
Annete Cook 1/180 
Robbie Detudamo 1/180 
Ken Detudamo 1./180 
Masau 'DeHldam<? 1/180 
Byron Detudamo 1/180 
Morey Detudamo 1/180 
Rosie Harris 1/180 

9 



No. ~2 
G.N.No. 

Buada 
Buada 

Anibare 

" 

Anibare 
Anibare 
Anibare 
Ewa 

Anibar,e 

Uaboe 

Anibare 

Anibare 

Anibare 

Anibare 

-10-

7th December,1994 Nauru 
483/1994 (cont'd) 

127 
104 

21 

23 
27 

343 
148 

57 

60 

199 

388 

216 

218 

Adungidungin 
Adenenera 

Areteng 

Merubo 
Merubo 
Arateng 
Bogetirir 

Agabwe 

Oquore 

Ibogetiw 

Ketawiji 

Irotsin 

Atekapara 

As for portion No.150 c.1 Aiwo 
-do-

Darren Tsiode 
Corrina Cook 
Gwaine Detudamo 
Annete Cook 
Robbie Detudamo 
Ken Detudamo 
Masau Detudamo 
Byron Detudamo 
Morey Detudamo 
Rosie Harris 

As for portion No.21c.1 
-do-
-do-
-do-

Darren Tsiode 
Corrina Cook 
Gwaine Detudamo 
Annete Cook 
Robbie Detudamo 
Ken Detudamo 
Masau Detudamo 
Byron Detudamo 
Morey Detudamo 
Rosie Harris 

1/240 
1/240 
1/240 
1/240 
1/240 
1/240 
1/240 
1/240 
1/240 
1/240 

Anibare 

1/1200 
1/1200 
1/1200 
1/1200 
1/1200 
1/1200 
1/1200 
1/1200 
1/1200 
1/1200 

As for portion No.57 c.l Anibare 

Darren Tsiode 
Corrina Cook 
Gwaine Detudamo 
Annete Cook 
Robbie Detudamo 
Ken Detudamo 
Masau Detudamo 
Byron Detudamo 
Morey Detudamo 
Rosie Harris 

1/400 
1/400 
1/400 
1/400 
1/400 
1/400 
1/400 ~ 
1/400 ..". 
1/400 
1/400 

As for portion No.199 p.1 Anibare 

Darren ,Tsiode 
Corrina Cook 
Gwaine Detudamo 
Annete Cook 
Robbie Detudamo 
Ken Detudamo 
Masau Detudamo 
Byron Detudamo 
Morey Detudamo 
Rosie Harris 

1/320 
1/320 
1/320 
1/320 
1/320 
1/320 
1/320 
1/320 
1/320 
1/320 

As for portion No.216 p.l Anibare 

NOTE: Those who disagree with the distribution of this estate may appeal 
to the Supreme Court Registry within 21 days of the publication of this 
Government Gazette Notice. 

AKEIDU KEPAE 
CHAIRMAN 
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No. 72 7th December, 1994 Nauru 
G.N.No. 484/1994 

Determination of the Beneficiaries of the Estate of the late 
Eiriaba Raidi of Aiwo District. 

EST ATE 

1. The Nauru Lands Committee has ascertaineq that the late' 
Eiriaba Raidi had been determined by the decisions of the 

Nauru Lands Committee (or its predecessor the Lands Committee 
to be'the owner of the following lands :~ 

DISTRICT PORTION TYPE OF· NAME OF GAZETTE 
NO: ~AND: LAND: NOTICE OF OWNERSHIP 

Nibok 154 c.l Eatabar 35/94 
Nibok 227 c.l Eatdabudae 35/94 
Uaboe 12 p.l Kurin 35/94 
Anibare 336 p.l Ijuwokoe 35/94 
Baiti 87 p.l Ateta 35/94 
Boe 128 c.l Anabo 35/94 
Buada 33 p.l Ijat i 35/94 
Buada 39 p.l Idageang 35/94 
Buada 215 c.l Anoreo 35/94 
Uaboe 50 p.l Ubaneb 35/94 
Buada 229 y.l Adungidunger 35/94 
Buada 265 c.l Bangabanga 35/94 
Yaren 348 p.l Umwanawa 35/94 
Aiwo 76 c.l Eatetabaranapo 35/94 
Aiwo 102 c.l Bowagae 35/94 
Aiwo 470 c.l Iebi 35/94 
Aiwo 474 c.l Iebi 35/94 
Boe 34 c.l 35/94 
Boe 93 c.l Eateigadab 35/94 
Boe 95 c.l Eatoango 35/94 
Boe 101 c.l Gabab 35/94 
Boe 158 c.l Anabo 35/94 
Boe 165 c.l Ibok 35/94 
Buada 103 p.l Eatiojimena 35/94 
Buada 324 c.l Ubweno 35/94 
Aiwo 226 c.l Yangor 35/94 
Aiwo 312 p.l Idunea 35/94 

G.N.No. 485/1994 

DETERMINATION OF BENEFICIARIES 

SHARE: 

1/224 
1/224 
1/224 
1/224 
1/224 
1/64 
1/160 
1/160 
1/160 
1/160 
1/128 
1/128 
1/128 
1/32 
1/::l2 
1/32 
1/32 
1/32 
1/32 
1/32 
1/32 
1/32 
1/32 
1/32 
1/32 
1/~20 
1/f56 

The Nauru Lands Committee has determined that the Beneficiaries of 
the estate of the late Eiriaba Raidi are:~ 
(a) in respect of the land shown in paragraph 1 above. 

(LTO) 
(LTO) 
(LTO) 
(LTO) 
(LTO) 
(LTO) 
(LTO) 
(LTO) 
(LTO) 
(LTO) 
(LTO) 
(LTO) 
(LTO) 
(LTO) 
(LTO) 
(LTO) 
(LTO) 
(LTO) 
(LTO) 
(LTO) 
(LTO) 
(LTO) 
(LTO) 
(LTO) 
(LTO) 
(LTO) 
(LTO) 

DISTRICT: PORT 
NO: 

NAME OF 
LAND: BENEFICIARIES: SHARE: 

Nibok 

Nibok 
Uaboe 
Anibare 
Baiti 

154 

227 
12 

336 
87 

Eatabar (Indeve Raidi 
Delaisa R (Alice Raidi 

T/ee 

1/448 
1/448 

Eatdabudne 
Kurin 
Ijuwokoe 
Ateta 

As for portion No.154 c.l. Nibok 
~do~ 

~do-

-do-
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Boe 128 Anabo (Indeve Raidi 1/128 
De1aisa R (Alice Raidi 1/128 

T/ee 

Buada 33 Ijati (Indeve Raidi 1/320 
De1aisa R (Alice Raidi 1/320 

T/ee 

Buada 39 Idageang As for portion No.33 p.1 Buada 
Buada 215 Anoreo -do-
Uaboe 50 Ubaneb -do-

Buada 229 Adungidunger (Indeve Raidi 1/256 
De1aisa R (Alice Raidi 1/256 

T/ee 

Buada 265 Bangabanga As for portion No.229 c.1 Buada 
Yaren 348 Umwanawa -do-

Aiwo 76 Eatetabaranapo (Indeve Raidi 1/64 Q De1aisa R (Alice Raidi 1/64 
T/ee 

Aiwo 102 Bowage As for portion No.76 c.1 Aiwo 
Aiwo 470 Iebi -do-
Aiwo 474 Iebi -do-
Boe 34 -do-
Boe 93 Eateigadab -do-
Boe 95 Eatoango -do-
Boe 101 Gabab -do-
Boe 158 Anabo -do-
Boe 165 Ibok, -do-
Buada 103 Eatiojimena -do-
Buada 324 Ubweno -do-

Aiwo 226 Yangor (Indeve Raidi 1/640 
De1aisa R (Alice Raidi 1/640 

T/ee 

Aiwo 312 Idunea (Indeve Raidi 1/512 
De1aisa R (Alice Raidi 1/512 Q 

T/ee 

NOTE: Those who disagree with the distribution of the above 
estate may appeal to the Supreme Codurt Registry within 21 days of 
the publication of th is Government Gazette Notice. 

AKEIDU KEPAE 
CHAIRMAN 
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Determination of the Beneficiaries of the Estate of the late 
Eodebe Kepae of Menen District. 

EST ATE 

1. The Nauru Lands Committee has ascertained that the late 
Eodebe Kepae had been determined by the decisions of the 

Nauru Lands Committee (or its predecessor the Lands Committee 
to be the owner of the following lands -

DISTRICT 

Aiwo 
.. Aiwo 
., Aiwo 

Aiwo 
Aiwo 
Buada 
Yaren 
Yaren 
Yaren 
Yaren 
Yaren 
Aiwo 
Aiwo 
Aiwo 
Boe 
Menen 
Menen 
Yaren 
Yaren 
Anibare 
Buada 

• Menen 
.. Menen 

Menen 
Menen 
Menen 
Menen 
Menen 
Menen 
Menen 
Yaren 
Anibare 

PORTION 
NO: 

39 
164 
173 
175 
404 
136 
166 
182 
192 
305 
323 
135 
204 
222 

83 
241 
272 
148 
188 
168 
200 

81 
104 
277 
332 
343 

98 
199 
318 
333 

27 
368 

TYPE OF NAME OF GAZETTE 
LAND: LAND: NOTICE OF OWNERSHIP 

c.1 Anteob 
c.1 Yatam 

c.1 & p.1 
c.l & p.l 

c.1 Yatam 
p,.l Atenui 
c.l Ebwenape,Ekonabo 
c.l Bogetirir 
c.1 Bogerara 
p.1 Bwewewi 
p.l Anumori 
c.1 Anerue 
c.1 Yangor 
c,.l Yangor 
c.l Eatongebage 
p.1 Anematte 
p.1 Atuwuro 
c.l Ijongin 
c.l Ajuruw 
p.1 Merebaren 
p.1 Eatomaneab 
c.l Aniwen 
c.l Irebedi 
p.1 Adetebor 
p.1 Kiwowo 
p.l Kiwowo 
c.1 I rebedi 
c.1 Aterebog 
p.1 Amwagag 
p.l Abio 
c.1 I ro 
p.1 Mereberen 

9/94 
9/94 
9/94 
9/94 
9.94 
9/94 
9/94 
9/94 
9/94 
9/~4 
9/94 
9/94 
9/94 
9/94 
9/94 
9/94 
9/94 
9/94 
9/94 
59/79 
9/94 
9/94 
9/94 
9/94 
9/94 
9/94 
9/94 
9/Sl4 
9/94 
9/94 
9/94 
9/94 

Nauru 

SHARE: 
I 

5/48 
5/48 
5/,48 
5/48 
5/48 
5/4.8 
5/4.8 
5/48 
5/48 
5/48 
5/48 
7/216 
7/216 
7/2 1 6 
7/216 
7/216 
7/216 
7/216 
7/216 
7/144 
5/288 
5/192 
5/192 
5/192 
5/192 
5/192 
5/96 
5/144 
1/16 
5/16 
1/48 
7/180 
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DETERMINATION OF BENEFICIARIES 

The Nauru Lands Committee has determined that the Beneficiaries of 
the estate of the late Eodebe Kepae are:-
(a) in respect of the land shown in paragraph 1 above. 

DISTRICT: 

Aiwo 

PORT 
NO: 

39 

NAME OF 
LAND: 

Anteob 

BENEFICIARIES: 

Rekiko Kepae (LTO) 
Sa10te Kepae 
Crosby Kepae 
Rhymak Kepae 
Zuzu Kepae 
Adios Detageauwa 

SHARE: 

5/288 
5/288 
5/228 
5/228 
5/228 
5/228 

Aiwo 164 Yatam As for portion No.39 
-do-

c.1 Aiwo 
Aiwo 173 
Aiwo 175 
aiwo 404 Yatam 
Buada 136 Atenui 
Yaren 166 Ebwnape, Ekonabo 
Yaren 182 Bogetirir 
Yaren 192 Bogerara 
Yaren 305 Bwewewi 
Yaren 323 Anumori 

Aiwo 135 Anerue 

, Aiwo 204 Yangor 
Aiwo 222 Yangor 
Boe 83 Eatongebage 
Menen 241 Anematte 
Menen 272 Atuwuro 
Yaren 148 Ijongin 
Yaren 188 Ajuwur 

Anlbare 168 Merebaren 

Buada 200 Eatdomaneab , 

Menen 81 Aniwen 

-do-
-do-
-do-
-do-
-do-
-do-
-do-
-do-

Rekiko Kepae (LTO) 
Sa10te Kepae 
Crosby Kepae 
Rhymak Kepae 
Zuzu Kepae 
Adios Detageauwa 

As for portion No.135 
-do­
:-do­
-do-
-do-
-do-
-do-

Rekiko Kepae (LTO) 
Sa10te Kepae 
Crosby Kepae 
Rhymak Kepae 
Zuzu Kepae 
Adios Detageauwa 

Rekiko Kepae (LTO) 
Sa10te Kepae 
Crosby Kepae 
Rhymak Kepae 
Zuzu Kepae 
Adios Detageauwa 

Rekiko Kepae (LTO) 
Sa10te Kepae 
Crosby Kepae 
Rhyrnak Kepae 
Zuzu Kepae 
Adios Detageauwa 

7/1296 
7/1296 
7/1296 
7/1296 
7/1296 
7/1296 

c.1 Aiwo 

7/7864 
7/7864 
7/7864 
7/7864 
7/7864 
7/7864 

5/1728 
5/1728 
5/1728 
5/1728 
5/1728 
5/1728 

5/1152 
5/1152 
5/1152 
5/1152 
5/1152 
5/1152 
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G.N.N. 487 /1994 (cont'd) 

Menen 104 Irebedi As for port'ion No.81 c.l Menen 
Menen 277 Adetebor -do-
Menen 332 Kiwowo -do~ 

Menen 343 Kiwowo -do-

Menen 98 Irebedi Rekiko Kepae (LTO) 5/576 
Salote Kepae 5/576 
Crosby Kepae 5/576 
Rhymak Kepae 5/576 
Zuzu Kepae 5/576 
Adios Detageauwa 5/576 

Menen 199 Aterebog Rekiko Kepae (LTO) 5/864 
Salote Kepae 5/864 
Crosby Kepae 5/864 
Rhymak Kepae 5/864 
Zuzu Kepae 5/864 
Adios Detageauwa 5/864 

Menen 318 Amwagag Rekiko Kepae (LTO) 1/96 
Salote Kepae 1/96 
Crosby Kepae 1/96 
Rhymak Kepae 1/96 
Zuzu Kepae 1/96 
Adios Detageauwa 1/96 

Menen 333 Abio Rekiko Kepae (LTO) 5/96 
Salote Kepae 5/96 
Crosby Kepae 5/96 
Rhymak Kepae 5/96 
Zuzu Kepae 5/96 
Adios Detageauwa 5/96 

Yaren 27 Iro Rekiko Kepae (LTO) 1/288 
Salote Kepae 1/288 
Crosby Kepae 1/288 
Rhymak Kepae 1/288 
Zuzu Kepae 1/288 
Adios Detageauwa 1/288 

Anibare 368 Mereberen Rekiko Kepae (LTO) 7/1080 
Salote Kepae 7/1080 
Crosby Kepae 7/1080 
Rhymak Kepae 7/1080 
Zuzu Kepae 7/1080 
Adios Detageauwa 7/1080 

NOTE: Those who disagree with the distribution of this estate may 
appeal to the Supreme Court Registry within 21 days of the publication 
of this Government Gazette Notice. 

AKEIDU KEPAE 
CHAIRMAN 

. " 




